

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20155/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in RSA No.94/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JADUMANI MALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report))

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the proposed LRs in I.A. Nos. 3 and 4.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv. accepts notice and submits that the proposed LRs have no objection to the substitution in place of the deceased respondent. In the circumstances therefore I.As are allowed and the proposed LRs. be brought on record in place of deceased respondent Amended cause title shall be filed within three weeks.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv. shall file vakalatnama and additional counter affidavit, if so advised within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Post after eight weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|
|

