

Listed on: 26.9.2016

Court No. 1

Item No. 29

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20155 OF
2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

State of Orissa

...Petitioner

Versus

Jadumani Mala(Dead) Through Lrs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Pleadings are complete.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. T.K. Pradhan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter-affidavit on behalf of Lr Nos. 1(i) to 1(v) of deceased sole respondent (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court). Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder affidavit with leave of Hon'ble Court (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR