

Listed on: 03.02.2017

Court No. 3

Item No. 33

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20155 OF 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

State of Orissa

...Petitioner

Versus

Jadumani Mala(Dead) Through Lrs.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of letter circulated, three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file additional documents.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of letter circulated, Counsel for the respondents has on 27.01.2017 filed application for additional documents along with application for exemption from filing official translation (registered as I.A. Nos. 5 and 6) (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR