

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1577/2017

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JADUMANI MALA(DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms. Shailja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that respondent - Subhash Chandra Mala has passed away. He also submits that another respondent has also passed away.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to give particulars of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent(s) to the learned counsel for the appellant - State. Thereafter, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file an appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent(s) within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR